Case Number

06-103

06-102

06-101

06-100

06-098

06-099

06-096

06-097

Received

11/29/2005

11/29/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

Sorted by Received Date

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of their client's statement provided to the USDA relating to
the Notice of Suspension issued to Acadian Fine Foods, LLC
on November 9, 2005.

Any and all records for Champlain Beef Co., Whitehall, County
of Washington, New York.

Records concerning the USDA's interaction with an Arkansas
business entity known as Zero Mountain, Inc.

Records pertaining to incidents of injury to horses while in
transit to and at the Dallas Crown horse slaughter plant in
Kaufman, Texas.

Copy of all Non-compliance reports with continuation pages
issued at Est. No. 1311, Moyer Packing Co., Souderton, PA,
between January 1, 2002 and June 30, 2004.

All information related to any recalls within the last 15 years
pertaining to Quantum Foods, Inc., Bolingbrook, IL.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Listing of E.coli 0157:H7 sample results performed by FSIS
from January 1, 2004 to September 30, 2005, including the Est.
No., sample date, and form number.

Requestor

Miles A. Matt
Attorneys at Law

April M. Wilson
O'Connell and Aronowitz, Attorneys
at Law

Eric Berger
Wright, Lindsey, & Jennings, LLP

Julie Caramante

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project

Timothy J. Springer
John Hancock Financial Services, Inc.

Don Ellis
Don Ellis & Associates

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project



Case Number

06-093

06-094

06-095

06-092

06-091

06-090

Received

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005

11/22/2005

11/21/2005

11/21/2005

Sorted by Received Date

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of documentation of all microbial samples tested under
FSIS' Random Sampling Program since January 1, 2004.

Total number for condemnation of whole or partial carcasses
of goats, the eight top reasons for condemnation, and the
incidence of each.

All information concerning Cagle Foods JV, LLC, including
safety meeting minutes and documents from January 1, 1999
through January 1, 2002, and employee manuals and

regulations regarding FSIS inspectors in effect on April 8, 2001.

Duplicate of FOIA #06-066.

Copies of all correspondence directed to Foster Farms, Inc.,
and any of its employees or other representatives by the FSIS
Labeling and Consumer Protection Staff over the previous
twelve months.

Records created between January 12, 2004, and the date on
which the search for these records is conducted that pertain to
the FSIS decision to prevent Notice 5-04 from expiring on
February 1, 2005, by extending its effective date until February
1, 2006, as set forth in FSIS Notice dated January 31, 2005,
Extension of Effective Date for BSE.

Requestor

Patty Lovera
Food & Water Watch

Steve Hart

C. Jason Wilcox
Moore, Clarke, DuVall & Rodgers

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Robert G. Hibbert
McDermott, Will & Emery

Peter A. Brandt
The Humane Society of the U.S



Case Number

06-089

06-088

06-087

06-086

06-085

Received

11/21/2005

11/21/2005

11/21/2005

11/21/2005

11/21/2005

Sorted by Received Date

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Any and all scientific information that pertain to, or in any way
deal with, FSIS' determination that cattle which become non-
ambulatory following ante mortem inspection and suffer acute
injury should not be condemned prior to slaughter and
considered "adulterated" for purposes of the FMIA.

Any and all records (i.e., correspondence, memoranda,
e-mails, report, studies) concerning cattle and federally
inspected facilities pursuant to the record keeping requirements
of Section 647 of the FMIA and 9 C.F.R. 8§ 313.0, 313.2, 320;
and, the regulations or requirements of 9 C.F.R. 88 500.2,
500.3, as well as the humane handling guidelines set forth in
FSIS Directive 6900.2.

Any count or estimated count of the total number of cattle that
become non-ambulatory following ante mortem inspection in
federally inspected facilities.

Any and all records that pertain to, or in any way deal with, the
development of FSIS Notice 5-04, Interim Guidance for Non-
Ambulatory Disabled Cattle and Age Determination, issued
January 12, 2004.

A certified copy of all documents relating to the investigation
conducted concerning the testing of chilli products relating to
the botulism incidents in North Texas, during August and
September 2001.

Requestor

Peter A. Brandt
The Humane Society of the U.S.

Peter A. Brandt
The Humane Society of the U.S.

Peter A. Brandt
The Humane Society of the U.S.

Peter A. Brandt
The Humane Society of the U.S.

L. Darlene Mitchell
Burt Barr & Associates, LLP



Case Number

06-084

06-083

06-082

06-081

06-080

06-079

06-078

06-077

06-075

Received

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/16/2005

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

Sorted by Received Date

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

A copy of all documents relating to any claim of food borne

illness involving three people located in Saratoga County, New

York, who purportedly contracted E.coli O157:H7, after
ingesting a Philly Gourmet hamburger patty made by Quaker
Maid Meats.

Copies of the photograph(s) representing the PFGE-Apal and
Asci patterns (and any other available PFGE patterns) on two
Listeria monocytogenes isolates obtained from Est. #18297.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory sorted by zip code.

Exact dates, locations, and results of slaughterhouse
inspections in the U.S. during 2005.

Withdrawal of FOIA Request.

Copy of their client's employment records.

Copy of the Meat & Poultry Directory.

Copy of consumer complaint report concerning the
consumption of a Healthy Choice meal.

Non-compliance records for the IBP Processing Plant,
Goodlettsville, TN, concerning the Specified Risk Material
removal related to BSE from January 2005 to October 2005.

Requestor

Mark A. Molloy
Nixon Peabody, LLP

Eric Johnson
Michellna's Inc.

Clyde F. Boismenue
Basic Foods Company

Gerald Lipson

William McDermott

Robert P. Fann
Fann & Rea, P.C.

Keith DeHaan, Ph.D.
Food & Livestock Planning, Inc.

Bobby Ray Ward

Catie Pillow



Case Number

06-076

06-074

06-073

06-072

06-071

06-070

06-069

06-068

Received

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

11/9/2005

11/9/2005

11/9/2005

11/9/2005

11/8/2005

Sorted by Received Date

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Information relating to his FSIS employment suitability
investigation.

Copies of all documents related to or reflecting any audit,
observation or investigation of the slaughtering practices or
procedures at the veal slaughtering facility operated by Golden
Veal Corp., Creston, Ohio.

Non-compliance Reports involving Foster Farms for the period
of January 1, 2004 to present.

Records relating to ILYSSA Manufacturing Corp., Brooklyn, NY.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Information relating to the testing of liquid whole egg products
distributed by Hi Point Industries in April 2003.

Copies of FSIS releases on food safety emergencies in
reference to hurricanes Katrina and Rita.

All documents related to the investigation conducted by FSIS
regarding their client's performance of post mortem and
ante-mortem inspection duties.

Requestor

David Culak

Abram J. Moore
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd, LLC

David A. Rosenfeld
Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld

Daniel C. Lentz
ILYSSA Manufacturing Corp.

Marc Paulson
Corporate Growth Research Manager

Leslie J. Eng
Liebman, Quigley, Sheppard & Soulema

Yianni Kourakis
University of Maryland's Phillip Merrill
College of Journalism

Laboni A. Hoq, Esq.
Sidley, Austin, Brown, & Wood, LLP



Case Number

06-067

06-066

06-065

06-064

06-063

06-062

06-061

06-060

06-059

Sorted by Received Date

Received

11/8/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

November 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of all inspection reports and swab test results from
January 1, 2005 to June 1, 2005, relating to Rochelle Foods
Inc., Rochelle, IL.

All documents relating to an E.coli 0157:H7 infection
experienced by their client, including any product testing or
traceback.

Information relating to Recall Notification Report #026-2005.

Federal inspection reports from January 2002 through October
2005, for Pilgrim's Pride and Koch Foods, LLC in Chattanooga,
TN.

Investigative report regarding the waste disposal methods of
Marine Waste Services, Inc., File #0927074420E, dated
September 27, 2005.

All notifications and actions within the past 36 months involving
establishment #1698.

USDA's FOIA Logs from August 31, 2005 to October 1, 2005.

Information relating to Recall Notification Reports #033-2005
and #040-2005.

All records relating to the consumer complaint filed on
January 3, 2005, concerning the Norbest Turkey Co.

Requestor

Edward M. Maher
Guyer & Enichen, P.C.

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Melydia Clewell
WTVC News Channel 9

Kassia Micek
The Courier

Robert Tashbook

Lacey Phillabaum

Coalition of Journalists for Open
Government

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Valorie Macy



Case Number

06-058

06-057

06-056

06-055

06-054

06-053

06-052

06-051

06-050

Sorted by Received Date

Received

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

11/2/2005

November 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Names of the applicants and signators on the licenses for
JR Meat, Inc.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Pre-release review of FOIA #05-460 (documents relating to
Emmpak Foods, Inc.).

Pre-release review of FOIA #05-510 (documents relating to
Excel Corp.).

Pre-release review of FOIA #06-019 (documents relating to
Emmpak Foods, Inc.).

Pre-release review of FOIA #06-041 (documents relating to
Wampler Foods).

Pre-release review of FOIA #05-508 (documents
relating to Pilgrim's Pride or Wampler Foods).

Pre-release review of FOIA #06-002 (documents relating to
Pilgrim's Pride or Wampler Foods).

Pre-release review of 06-011A (documents relating to
Packerland Packing Co.).

Requestor

Jean Philip Gauthier-Inesta
Jean Philip Gauthier Law Office

Tommy Tomita
Unibright Foods, Inc.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.



