Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-103	11/29/2005	Copy of their client's statement provided to the USDA relating to the Notice of Suspension issued to Acadian Fine Foods, LLC on November 9, 2005.	Miles A. Matt Attorneys at Law
06-102	11/29/2005	Any and all records for Champlain Beef Co., Whitehall, County of Washington, New York.	April M. Wilson O'Connell and Aronowitz, Attorneys at Law
06-101	11/28/2005	Records concerning the USDA's interaction with an Arkansas business entity known as Zero Mountain, Inc.	Eric Berger Wright, Lindsey, & Jennings, LLP
06-100	11/28/2005	Records pertaining to incidents of injury to horses while in transit to and at the Dallas Crown horse slaughter plant in Kaufman, Texas.	Julie Caramante
06-098	11/28/2005	Copy of all Non-compliance reports with continuation pages issued at Est. No. 1311, Moyer Packing Co., Souderton, PA, between January 1, 2002 and June 30, 2004.	Mark Cohen Government Accountability Project
06-099	11/28/2005	All information related to any recalls within the last 15 years pertaining to Quantum Foods, Inc., Bolingbrook, IL.	Timothy J. Springer John Hancock Financial Services, Inc.
06-096	11/28/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Don Ellis Don Ellis & Associates
06-097	11/28/2005	Listing of <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 sample results performed by FSIS from January 1, 2004 to September 30, 2005, including the Est. No., sample date, and form number.	Mark Cohen Government Accountability Project

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-093	11/28/2005	Copy of documentation of all microbial samples tested under FSIS' Random Sampling Program since January 1, 2004.	Patty Lovera Food & Water Watch
06-094	11/28/2005	Total number for condemnation of whole or partial carcasses of goats, the eight top reasons for condemnation, and the incidence of each.	Steve Hart
06-095	11/28/2005	All information concerning Cagle Foods JV, LLC, including safety meeting minutes and documents from January 1, 1999 through January 1, 2002, and employee manuals and regulations regarding FSIS inspectors in effect on April 8, 2001.	C. Jason Wilcox Moore, Clarke, DuVall & Rodgers
06-092	11/22/2005	Duplicate of FOIA #06-066.	Patti Waller Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law
06-091	11/21/2005	Copies of all correspondence directed to Foster Farms, Inc., and any of its employees or other representatives by the FSIS Labeling and Consumer Protection Staff over the previous twelve months.	Robert G. Hibbert McDermott, Will & Emery
06-090	11/21/2005	Records created between January 12, 2004, and the date on which the search for these records is conducted that pertain to the FSIS decision to prevent Notice 5-04 from expiring on February 1, 2005, by extending its effective date until February 1, 2006, as set forth in FSIS Notice dated January 31, 2005, Extension of Effective Date for BSE.	Peter A. Brandt The Humane Society of the U.S

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-089	11/21/2005	Any and all scientific information that pertain to, or in any way deal with, FSIS' determination that cattle which become non-ambulatory following ante mortem inspection and suffer acute injury should not be condemned prior to slaughter and considered "adulterated" for purposes of the FMIA.	Peter A. Brandt The Humane Society of the U.S.
06-088	11/21/2005	Any and all records (i.e., correspondence, memoranda, e-mails, report, studies) concerning cattle and federally inspected facilities pursuant to the record keeping requirements of Section 647 of the FMIA and 9 C.F.R. §§ 313.0, 313.2, 320; and, the regulations or requirements of 9 C.F.R. §§ 500.2, 500.3, as well as the humane handling guidelines set forth in FSIS Directive 6900.2.	Peter A. Brandt The Humane Society of the U.S.
06-087	11/21/2005	Any count or estimated count of the total number of cattle that become non-ambulatory following ante mortem inspection in federally inspected facilities.	Peter A. Brandt The Humane Society of the U.S.
06-086	11/21/2005	Any and all records that pertain to, or in any way deal with, the development of FSIS Notice 5-04, Interim Guidance for Non-Ambulatory Disabled Cattle and Age Determination, issued January 12, 2004.	Peter A. Brandt The Humane Society of the U.S.
06-085	11/21/2005	A certified copy of all documents relating to the investigation conducted concerning the testing of chilli products relating to the botulism incidents in North Texas, during August and September 2001.	L. Darlene Mitchell Burt Barr & Associates, LLP

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-084	11/17/2005	A copy of all documents relating to any claim of food borne illness involving three people located in Saratoga County, New York, who purportedly contracted <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7, after ingesting a Philly Gourmet hamburger patty made by Quaker Maid Meats.	Mark A. Molloy Nixon Peabody, LLP
06-083	11/17/2005	Copies of the photograph(s) representing the PFGE-Apal and Asci patterns (and any other available PFGE patterns) on two <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> isolates obtained from Est. #18297.	Eric Johnson Michellna's Inc.
06-082	11/17/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory sorted by zip code.	Clyde F. Boismenue Basic Foods Company
06-081	11/17/2005	Exact dates, locations, and results of slaughterhouse inspections in the U.S. during 2005.	Gerald Lipson
06-080	11/17/2005	Withdrawal of FOIA Request.	William McDermott
06-079	11/17/2005	Copy of their client's employment records.	Robert P. Fann Fann & Rea, P.C.
06-078	11/16/2005	Copy of the Meat & Poultry Directory.	Keith DeHaan, Ph.D. Food & Livestock Planning, Inc.
06-077	11/10/2005	Copy of consumer complaint report concerning the consumption of a Healthy Choice meal.	Bobby Ray Ward
06-075	11/10/2005	Non-compliance records for the IBP Processing Plant, Goodlettsville, TN, concerning the Specified Risk Material removal related to BSE from January 2005 to October 2005.	Catie Pillow

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-076	11/10/2005	Information relating to his FSIS employment suitability investigation.	David Culak
06-074	11/10/2005	Copies of all documents related to or reflecting any audit, observation or investigation of the slaughtering practices or procedures at the veal slaughtering facility operated by Golden Veal Corp., Creston, Ohio.	Abram J. Moore Bell, Boyd & Lloyd, LLC
06-073	11/10/2005	Non-compliance Reports involving Foster Farms for the period of January 1, 2004 to present.	David A. Rosenfeld Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld
06-072	11/9/2005	Records relating to ILYSSA Manufacturing Corp., Brooklyn, NY.	Daniel C. Lentz ILYSSA Manufacturing Corp.
06-071	11/9/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Marc Paulson Corporate Growth Research Manager
06-070	11/9/2005	Information relating to the testing of liquid whole egg products distributed by Hi Point Industries in April 2003.	Leslie J. Eng Liebman, Quigley, Sheppard & Soulema
06-069	11/9/2005	Copies of FSIS releases on food safety emergencies in reference to hurricanes Katrina and Rita.	Yianni Kourakis University of Maryland's Phillip Merrill College of Journalism
06-068	11/8/2005	All documents related to the investigation conducted by FSIS regarding their client's performance of post mortem and ante-mortem inspection duties.	Laboni A. Hoq, Esq. Sidley, Austin, Brown, & Wood, LLP

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-067	11/8/2005	Copy of all inspection reports and swab test results from January 1, 2005 to June 1, 2005, relating to Rochelle Foods Inc., Rochelle, IL.	Edward M. Maher Guyer & Enichen, P.C.
06-066	11/2/2005	All documents relating to an <i>E.coli</i> 0157:H7 infection experienced by their client, including any product testing or traceback.	Patti Waller Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law
06-065	11/2/2005	Information relating to Recall Notification Report #026-2005.	Patti Waller Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law
06-064	11/2/2005	Federal inspection reports from January 2002 through October 2005, for Pilgrim's Pride and Koch Foods, LLC in Chattanooga, TN.	Melydia Clewell WTVC News Channel 9
06-063	11/2/2005	Investigative report regarding the waste disposal methods of Marine Waste Services, Inc., File #0927074420E, dated September 27, 2005.	Kassia Micek The Courier
06-062	11/2/2005	All notifications and actions within the past 36 months involving establishment #1698.	Robert Tashbook
06-061	11/2/2005	USDA's FOIA Logs from August 31, 2005 to October 1, 2005.	Lacey Phillabaum Coalition of Journalists for Open Government
06-060	11/2/2005	Information relating to Recall Notification Reports #033-2005 and #040-2005.	Patti Waller Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law
06-059	11/2/2005	All records relating to the consumer complaint filed on January 3, 2005, concerning the Norbest Turkey Co.	Valorie Macy

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-058	11/2/2005	Names of the applicants and signators on the licenses for JR Meat, Inc.	Jean Philip Gauthier-Inesta Jean Philip Gauthier Law Office
06-057	11/2/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Tommy Tomita Unibright Foods, Inc.
06-056	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #05-460 (documents relating to Emmpak Foods, Inc.).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-055	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #05-510 (documents relating to Excel Corp.).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-054	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-019 (documents relating to Emmpak Foods, Inc.).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-053	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-041 (documents relating to Wampler Foods).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-052	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #05-508 (documents relating to Pilgrim's Pride or Wampler Foods).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-051	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-002 (documents relating to Pilgrim's Pride or Wampler Foods).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-050	11/2/2005	Pre-release review of 06-011A (documents relating to Packerland Packing Co.).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.